

meeting community needs...enhancing quality of life."

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR Timothy M. Hanna 100 North Appleton Street Appleton, Wisconsin 54911-4799 (920) 832-6400 FAX (920) 832-5962 email: mayor@appleton.org

May 12, 2017

Members of the Common Council:

The following is being presented for your confirmation at the May 17 Council meeting:

CITY PLAN COMMISSION

Appointment of one (1) member to fill the term vacated by Mark Priddis:

ADRIENNE PALM Remainder of 3-year term to expire April 2018

Adrienne Palm is the Director of Pulse Young Professionals Network at the Fox Cities Chamber of Commerce. In three short years at the helm, she has created and curated such fresh community focused projects and events as The Artery – a bi-annual urban arts market, YP Week Fox Cities – a weeklong platform for discovery about the issues that matter to young professionals in Wisconsin and Bazaar After Dark, the Fox Cities first night market; a tri-annual event focused on enhancing the economic vitality of underutilized commercial districts. These non-traditional economic development initiatives support local entrepreneurship, talent attraction and retention, business development, philanthropic endeavors and creative place-making in the Fox Cities region and beyond.

It is with pleasure that I make this recommendation.

Sincerely,

TIMOTITY M. HANNA Mayor of Appleton